Observation revealedsix other vehicles traveling through the parking lot. The driveway which led from the 
facility's front area, along the front of the parking spaces led to a busy four lane street with a speed limit of 
thirty-five miles per hour and no cross walks; observation revealed one hundred twenty-five (125) vehicles 
traveling on the boulevard between 10:00 AM and 10:05 AM. Record review of the local weather history 
according to WWW.Wunderground, Copyright The Weather Channel, for the facility for 10:53 AM on 
11/28/25 revealed the temperature was fifty-one (51) degrees Fahrenheit, with zero (0) precipitation, five (5)